
Knights of Columbus
Ontario State Council

Directory of Key Personnel   2023-24

Ontario State Office
393 Rymal Rd. W.- Suite 201 Hamilton, ON  L9B 1V2 stateoffice@ontariokofc.ca 1-800-759-0959

Program Name Home Business/Cell EMAIL STATE EMAIL Spouse

1 State Deputy / Public Relations Bruce Poulin 613-435-8562 613-558-8562 bpoulin62@gmail.com statedeputy@ontariokofc.ca Zoye

2 State Chaplain - In Memorium Bishop Marcel Damphousse 613-738-5025 info@ottawacornwall.ca statechaplain@ontariokofc.ca

3 Immediate Past State Deputy/ NCD & Ceremonials  Marcel Lemmen 905- 643-5087 905- 546-6923 mlemmen@emprecise.com ipsd@ontariokofc.ca Charlene
4 State Secretary -Diocesan Associations/State Bulletin/Historian David Gelinas 226-216-0921 226-280-5086 david4kcknights@hotmail.com statesecretary@ontariokofc.ca Lori

5 State Treasurer -  Lottery & Bursaries Joe Bodnar 905-242-3511 jandtbodnar@gmail.com statetreasurer@ontariokofc.ca Tricia

6 State Advocate - Audit reviews & Squires Liaison Henry Miller 416-932-8420 416-481-6535 hmiller@look.ca stateadvocate@ontariokofc.ca Lynn

7 State Warden Earle DePass 613-930-2145 613-363-8884 earfran@bell.net statewarden@ontariokofc.ca Francine

8 Executive Secretary Mario Duguay 613-227--5331 mario@ontariokofc.ca mario@ontariokofc.ca Lorraine

9 Supreme Director & Deputy Supreme Knight Arthur Peters 416-200-9631 arthur.peters@rogers.com Angie

10 Ceremonials Director Marcel Lemmen 905- 643-5087 905- 546-6923 mlemmen@emprecise.com ipsd@ontariokofc.ca Charlene
11 Communication  Director/Membership Information Director Jerry Hayes 416- 499-2141 647-515-2141 jerryhayes@bell.net CommunicationDirector@ontariokofc.ca Joan

12 Program Director Denis LaSalle 705-471-6453 denislasalle@hotmail.ca programdirector@ontariokofc.ca Claudette

13 Membership Director Vincent D'Souza 613-255-0637 Vincent.DSouza@KOFC.ORG membershipdirector@ontariokofc.ca Christine

14 Council Retention Director Paul Johnston 519-365-8340 pcje.johnston@gmail.com councilretentiondirector@ontariokofc.ca Cheryl

15 Membership Retention Director Dennis Kiteley 519-776-5319 519-564-1065 dkiteley@cogeco.ca membershipretentiondirector@ontariokofc.ca Mary

16 Online Membership Director Dem Magmanlac 613-830-5747 613-797-7816 de_most@live.com onlinemembershipchairman@ontariokofc.ca Flo

17 New Council Development Director Denis Belanger 819-684-5310 814-962-1883 denis.belanger@kofc.org ncddirector@ontariokofc.ca Anne

18 NCD New College Councils Chairman Micah Remedios 647-456-3192 micah.remedios@me.com Desiree

19 Squires Director Enzo Caterina 647-524-1894 enzocateri@live.ca statedirector@ontariosquires.com Karen

20 Supreme : Young Adult Outreach Chairman Enzo Caterina 647-524-1894 enzocateri@live.ca statedirector@ontariosquires.com Karen

21 Round Table Chairman Dan Pergolesi 519-735-6253 519-300-6356 dan.pergolesi@gmail.com roundtablechairman@ontariokofc.ca

22 Supreme: Insurance Promotion Chairman Michael Mullin 905-655-8978 michael.mullin@kofc.org Tina
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23 Membership Information Officer -   1 Paolo De Marchi 613-363-7222 paolo.demarchi76@yahoo.ca MIO1@ontariokofc.ca Audra

24 Membership Information Officer -   2 Ron Hutt 613-238-4888 613 859-4888 ronhutt@rogers.com MIO2@ontariokofc.ca Janine
25 Membership Information Officer -   3 Sean Dunlop 705-868-5699 sean@dunlopfinancialservice.com  MIO3@ontariokofc.ca Cathy

26 Membership Information Officer -   4 Mike Meady 807-577-2412 mike_meady@yahoo.ca MIO4@ontariokofc.ca

27 Membership Information Officer -   5 Daniel Mainville 705-929-1565 danmainville44@gmail.com MIO5@ontariokofc.ca Lynn

28 Membership Information Officer -   6 Dan Lohin 905-662-3629 905-869-3629 danlohin@hotmail.com MIO6@ontariokofc.ca Susan

29 Membership Information Officer -   7 Gino Grieco 905-860-0058 416-749-6104 ginoandrosanna@rogers.com MIO7@ontariokofc.ca Rosanna

30 Membership Information Officer -   8 Kevin Belanger 519-868-2472 MIO8@ontariokofc.ca Angela
31 Membership Information  Officer -  9 Dan Pergolesi 519-735-6253 519-300-6356 dan.pergolesi@gmail.com MIO9@ontariokofc.ca

32 Membership Information Officer - 10 David Robertson 705-357-1500 289-927-1947 fornzx137@gmail.com MIO10@ontariokofc.ca

33 Membership Information  Officer - 11 Gord Newman 905-790-0093 416-938-5451 newmanlearning@rogers.com MIO11@ontariokofc.ca Monica

34 Membership Information  Officer - 12 Wilfred Gomez 416-292-5707 416-388-0478 aggiewilfred@bell.net MIO12@ontariokofc.ca Aggie

35 Awards Chairman (Supreme: Awards/Report Forms Chairman) Dan Lohin 905-662-3629 905-869-3629 danlohin@hotmail.com Susan

36 Ontario State Lottery Chairman Joe Bodnar 905-242-3511 jandtbodnar@gmail.com statetreasurer@ontariokofc.ca Tricia

37 Columbia Magazine Chairman Jerry Hayes 416- 499-2141 647-515-2141 jerryhayes@bell.net CommunicationDirector@ontariokofc.ca Joan

38 Past State Deputy Liaison Chairman Nat Gallo 905-648-0038 natalegallo@hotmail.com Lina

39 125 Anniversary (PAC) Chairman Claude Poirrier 613-935-3844 613-330-6642 claude.o.poirier@gmail.com

40 State Convention Chairman Knolly Burnham 905-438-1021 905-767-6924 knollyburnham@rogers.com Gloria

41 State Bulletin Editor Chairman Marcel Gauvin 613-744-1386 gauvinjrm@hotmail.com district6@ontariokofc.ca Joan

42 Translation Chairman/French     Serge Marcil 613-487-2291 613-858-0215 sel77@bell.net Lois

43 Faith Director Joseph Remedios 647-467-1738 joseph.remedios@me.com  faithdirector@ontariokofc.ca Bernadette

44 RSVP Chairman Jerry Hayes 416-499-2141 647-515-2141 jerryhayes@bell.net CommunicationDirector@ontariokofc.ca Joan

45 Icon Prayer Program Chairman James Zammit 416-526-1714 jzammit@circlink.ca dd102@ontariokofc.ca Marla

46 Guild/Honoris Chairman Mike O'Neill 613-592-9020 bohola38@gmail.com Julia

47 Family Director Jaime Libaque 416-456-7084 jaime.libaque@gmail.com familydirector@ontariokofc.ca Zoraida

48 Keep Christ In Christmas Chairman  Steven Caza 613-989-5348 613-298-4297 scaza00@gmail.com Anne

49 Food For Families Chairman Robert Bentley 416-200-1001 bentleyrobert@rogers.com

50 Community Director Daniel Mainville 705-929-1565 danmainville44@gmail.com communitydirector@ontariokofc.ca Lynn

51 Coats for Kids Chairman Jason Nelligan 905-537-9121 jason.nelligan@kofc.org Lisa
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52 Catholic Citizenship Essay Contest Chairman Serge Marcil 613-487-2291 613-858-0215 sel77@bell.net Lois

53 Habitat for Humanity Mario Duguay Lorraine

54 Global Wheelchair Mission Chairman Francisco Naar 416-910-6075 kofcfrancisconaar@gmail.com Benigna

55 Disaster Relief Chairman Steven Caza 613-989-5348 613-298-4297 scaza00@gmail.com Anne

56 Blood Donor Clinic Chairman Ted Rocheleau 519-733-6786 519-567-6467 sweetmembakery@aol.com Jo-Ann

57 Men's Health Chairman David Fisher 905-617-0366 905-257-3316 djlfisher@gmail.com Margie

58 Free Throw Championship Chairman Kevin Belanger 519-868-2472 MIO8@ontariokofc.ca Angela

59 Knights on Bikes Chairman Thom Hargreaves 705-790-9291 thomhargreaves@yahoo.ca Betty

60 Life Director Alex Schadenberg 519-287-5843 519-851-1434 alexschadenberg@on.aibn.com Susan

61 Special Olympics Chairman Joe Mathews 905 279-5057 905-301-1345 joemathewskofc@gmail.com Ruby

62 Pregnancy Center Support Chairman (Right to Life) Peter Mosey 519-473-3000 519-630-6314 peter.mosey@rogers.com Lynda

63 Aid and Support After Pregnancy Alex Schadenberg 519-287-5843 519-851-1434 Susan

64 Persons With Disabilities Chairman Daniel Boyer 613-421-5200 613-261-9090 daniel.boyer@rogers.com Michelle

65
Christian Refugee Relief Holy Land & Persecuted Christians 
Chairman Hikmat  Dandan 416-893-8060 knightsofcolumbus@hotmail.com Liliane

66 Seniors Program Chairman Alex Schadenberg 519-287-5843 519-851-1434 alexschadenberg@on.aibn.com Susan

67 Ultrasound Program Chairman Alex Schadenberg 519 287-5843  519 851-1434 alexschadenberg@on.aibn.com Susan

68 Novena for Life Chariman Alex Schadenberg 519 287-5843  519 851-1434 alexschadenberg@on.aibn.com Susan

69 Roses for Life Chairman Alex Schadenberg 519 287-5843  519 851-1434 alexschadenberg@on.aibn.com Susan

70 Silver Rose Program Chairman Thom Hargreaves 705-790-9291 thomhargreaves@yahoo.ca Betty

Other

Knights of Columbus Insurance Liaison (Jones DesLauriers) David Gottlieb 416-477-0517 416-576-2344 kocinsurance@jdimi.com Candice
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